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INTERNATIONAL CIVIL AVIATION ORGANIZATION 

 

Fifth Meeting of the AFI OPMET Management of Task Force 

(AFI OPMET MTF/5) 

 

Nairobi, Kenya, 3–5 July 2013 
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N° 
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CONTACTS 

1.  KENYA Winstone Gicheru MET Inspector 

Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 

P.O. Box 30163 

00100 Nairobi 

Kenya 

Tel: +254 20 827 470 

Fax: +254 20 829 102 

wgicheru@kcaa.or.ke 

 

2.  Sospeter Muiruri Senior Assistant Director 

Aviation Meteorological Services 

Kenya Meteorological Deparment 

muiruri@meteo.go.ke 

 

3.  Claudius Fredrick Otieno 

Ogundu 

Senior MET Telcom Officer Kenya 

Meteorological Department 

P.O. Box 30259-00100 

Nairobi, Kenya 

ogundu@meteo.go.ke 

claudiusogundu@gmail.com 

 

4.  Kennedy Waweru Mwathi Principal Meteorologist 

Meteorological Watch Office 

Jomo Kenyatta International Airport 

Nairobi, Kenya 

mwathi@meteo.go.ke 
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5.  FRANCE Patrick Simon Chairman of DMG, IROG Toulouse 

Information Management for Aviation 

DSI/MSI 

42, Avenue Gustave Coriolis 

31057 Toulouse 

Cedex, France 

Tel: +33 5 61 07 81 50 

Fax: +33 5 61 07 81 09 

patrick.simon@meteo.fr 

 

6.  SOUTH AFRICA Albert Moloto Compliance Officer 

Aviation 

South Africa 

albert.moloto@weathersa.co.za 

 

7.  SENEGAL Saidou Dieme Chef Unité Expliotation des Télécommunications 

à la Représentation de l’ASECNA auprés de la 

République du Sénégal, et Rapporteur du Groupe 

de Travail AFI OPMET 

Tel: +221 33 869 22 03 / 2321 

saidoudieme@yahoo.fr 

 

8.  ASECNA Dieudonné Ngouaka Point Focal  

ASECNA de l’équipe de Travail  

Sur la Gestion des OPMET 

BP 3144 Dakar 

Senegal 

Tel: +221 869 5714 

Fax: +221 33 823 4654 

ngouakadie@asecna.org 

 

1. SECRETARIAT Vitalis Ahago Regional Officer, MET 

International Civil Aviation Organization 

ICAO - ESAF Office 
P.O. Box 46294, 00100 GPO 

Tel: +254 20 762 2397 

Fax: +254 20 762 1092 

vahago@icao.int 

 

2 Akoa Benoit Okossi Regional Officer, MET 

International Civil Aviation Organization 

ICAO – WACAF Office 

B.P. 2336 

Dakar, Sénégal 

Tel: +221 33 839 9393 

Fax: +221 22 823 6926 

aokossi@icao.int 
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